Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON THE LAKIE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

September 21, 2017

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Legistar [tem: 907-17

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, September 21, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time),
received bids for Contract 20170049, M.L. King Center — Replace Roof & HVAC, and submits same for
your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Carlson Racine Roofing

Base Bid

$124,551.00

This public works project was estimated at $120,000.00.

Alt. No. 1 Total Bid

$11,011.00 $135,562.00

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Carlson Racine Roofing at their base bid of
$124,551.00 and Alt. No. 1 bid in the amount of $11,011.00 for a total bid of $135,562.00

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Object 45050-57200, Parks-Building
Improvements (base bid), and Org-Object 1400741-54200, State St. Bridge-Equipment Repairs and

Maintenance (Alt. No. 1).

Sincerely yours,

e

Commissioner of Public Works

Mark H. Yehlen

MHY:njp
cc:  Mayor Dennis Wiser
Jim Palenick

Tom Eeg




