. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
7 \N Racine, WI 53403
mrl www_cityofracine.org
[
G o e

Legislation Text

File #: 907-17, Version: A

Subject: Bid results on Contract 20170049, M.L. King Center - Replace Roof & HVAC. (Res. 0334-
17)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 09-26-17: That bids for
Contract 20170049, ML King Center - Replace Roof & HVAC, be awarded to Carlson Racine
Roofing, at their bid price of $124,551.00, plus Alternate No. 1 in the amount of $11,011.00, for a total
bid of $135,562.00, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be
appropriated from Org-Object 45050-57200, Parks-Building Improvements (Base Bid), and Org-
Object 1400741-54200, State St. Bridge-Equipment Repairs and Maintenance (Alt. No. 1).

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/16/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

